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EXPERT PANEL ON THE SOCIAL, ENVIRONMENTAL AND ECONOMIC PERFORMANCE OF
COTTON (SEEP)
PANEL D'EXPERTS SUR LA PERFORMANCE SOCIALE, ENVIRONNEMENTALE ET
ECONOMIQUE DU COTON
GRUPO DE EXPERTOS SOBRE EL DESEMPENO SOCIAL, AMBIENTAL Y ECONOMICO DEL
ALGODON

The Expert Panel on SEEP, a working group of the ICAC, was created to track down the social impact of cotton production on the environment
and provide objective, science-based information and recommend policies and practices to governments forimprovement. SEEP has published
areview of social science literature and a report on pesticide use. The ICAC Secretariat works with UNICEF, government agencies and some
NGOs on the issue of child labor in cotton production and SEEP has been asked to gather data on labor costs and practices regarding the issue.

Mr. Fatih Dogan, Vice Chairman of the Board

Mediterranean Textile and Raw Materials
Exporters Union

Adana, Turkey

<fatih@aritarim.com.tr>

Tel. (90-322)458-4395

Dr. Michel Fok, Project Coordinator
Cotton & Societies Research, CIRAD
Montpellier, France
<michel.fok@cirad.fr>

Tel. (33-4)6761-5606

Ms. Elke Hortmeyer, Director
Economic Research, Publications &
Communications

Bremen Cotton Exchange (Bremer Baumwollborse)

Bremen, Germany
<hortmeyer@baumwollboerse.de>
Tel. (49-421)339-700

Vice-Chair:

Dr. Francesca Mancini, Specialist
Sustainable Agriculture & Farmer Education
Genova, ltaly
<francescab.mancini@libero.it>

Tel. 003-93-297-718-178 (mobile)

Mr. B. K. Mishra
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
Cotton Corporation of India Limited
Mumbai, India

E-mail: cmd@cotcorp.com

Tel: (91-22)2757-6044

Dr. Bill M. Norman, Vice President
Technical Services, National Cotton Council
Executive Director, The Cotton Foundation
Cordova, TN, USA

<bnorman@cotton.org>

Tel. (901)274-9030

Dr. Patricia O’Leary, Senior Director
Agricultural Research

Cotton Incorporated

Cary, NC, USA
<poleary@cottoninc.com>

Tel. (919)678-2366

Mr. Savio Rafael Pereira

Secretario de Politica Agricola

Ministerio da Agricultura, Pecuaria e
Abastecimento

Brasilia DF, Brazil

<savio.pereira@agricultura.gov.br>

<sarpe@agricultura.gov.br>

Tel. (55-61)3225-0033

Mr. Jens Soth

Coordinator for Research & Implementation
Activities

Organic Cotton Value Chains

Helvetas Organic Cotton Center

Zurich, Switzerland

<soth@bepr.ethz.ch>

Tel. (41-44)368-6536

Mr. Christopher Barry Ward
Agri-Consultant
Rondonopolis MT, Brazil
<cb.ward@terra.com.br>
<chrisbarryward@gmail.com>
Tel. (565-66)3422-6235

Chair:

Mr. Allan Williams

Programme Manager/Senior Agronomic Adviser
Better Cotton Initiative (BCl)

Narrabri NSW, Australia
<allan.williams@pbettercotton.org>

Tel. (61-2)6793-5301

Mr. Wilfried Yameogo

Secretaire Permanent

Ministere du Commerce, de la promotion de
I'entreprise et de I'artisanat

Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso

<yamwilfried@yahoo.fr>

Tel. (226)5034-3882

Mr. Ta Dolphin Yu

Deputy Director

Formation Section, Departament of Raw Materials and
Yarns - Taiwan Textile Research Institute (TTRI)

6, Chen-Tian Road , Tu-Chen City Taipei

Hsien 236-Taiwan,ROC

<tYu.0678@ttri.org.tw>

Tel. (886- 2) 2269-8214



